
2588 

Name 

Successful 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tender No: 1426-Item Code: 38010 
69 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $30,000 
Fungicides And Herbicides, Etc. 0/T. Retail Packs 

Location Licence 
Sought 

Licence 
Received 

The N.Z. Farmers Fertilizer Co. Ltd. Auckland 28,000 28,000 
The N.Z. Farmers Fertilizer Co. Ltd. Auckland 40,000 40,000 
The N.Z. Farmers Fertilizer Co. Ltd. Auckland 50,000 40,000 
Elders N.Z. Ltd. 

Name 

Successful 
Continental N.Z. Ltd. 
Levers N.Z. Ltd. 
Unilever N.Z. Ltd. 

Successful 
I. C. I. (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Fortron N .Z. 
I. C. I. (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Name 

Tauranga 118,000 

Tender No: 1427-Item Code: 38015 
242 licence units. Initial allocation limited. to $48,000 

Disinfectants Packed Other Than For Retail Sale 

Location Licence 
Sought 

Wellington 48,000 
Wellington 48,000 
Wellington 184,000 

30,000 

Licence 
Received 

48,000 
48,000 

184,000 
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $204,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1428-Item Code: 38020 
175 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $32,000 

Other Products Or Preparations of T.H. 38.11 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $350,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1429-Item Code: 38040 
299 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $24,000 
Solvents And Thinners, Stencil Correcting Varnish 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $598,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1430-Item Code: 38045 
260 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $26,000 

Hydraulic Fluids, Naphthenates, Etc. 

Location Licence 
Sought 

140,000 

Licence 
Received 

140,000 
30,000 

Motor Specialties (Merchants) Ltd. 
Gillette (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Wellington 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

30,000 
200,000 
170,000 
150,000 

200,000 
62,000 
26,000 
10,000 
26,000 
26,000 

Associated Wholesalers Ltd. 
Wilson Meats Ltd. 
Neill Cropper & Co. Ltd. 
Unsuccessful 

10,000 
100,000 
40,000 

Motor Specialties (Merchants) Ltd. 
Invalid 

Auckland 170,000 0 

Smith Soil Industries Ltd. 
Smith Soil Industries Ltd. 
Smith Soil Industries Ltd. 
Smith Soil Industries Ltd. 
Smith Soil Industries Ltd. 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Tender No: 1431-Item Code: 38055 
32 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $6,000 

Refractory Cements, Saccharin, Etc. 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $64,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1432-Item Code: Ex38055 
302 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $50,000 

Goods of I.C.38055 Excluding T.1.38.19.001 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $604,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1433-Item Code: 39122 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

119 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $56,000 
Wallcoverings, Being a Plastic Film And Paper Laminate In Rolls And Suitable 

For The Decoration of Walls Or Ceilings 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $238,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1434-Item Code: 39123 
303 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $120,000 

Floorcoverings Other Than Cellular Underlay 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $606,000Was Not Issued 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

7.00 
6.00 
5.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

5.00 
5.00 
5.00 
3.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

20.00 
20.00 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

No. 118 

Premium 

98.00 
120.00 
100.00 

0.00 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

350.00 
75.00 

500.00 
93.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 


