## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

#### Tender No: 1426-Item Code: 38010

69 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$30,000 Fungicides And Herbicides, Etc. O/T. Retail Packs

Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful The N.Z. Farmers Fertilizer Co. Ltd. The N.Z. Farmers Fertilizer Co. Ltd. The N.Z. Farmers Fertilizer Co. Ltd. Elders N.Z. Ltd.	Auckland Auckland Auckland Tauranga	28,000 40,000 50,000 118,000	28,000 40,000 40,000 30,000	7.00 6.00 5.00 0.00	98.00 120.00 100.00 0.00

#### Tender No: 1427—Item Code: 38015

242 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$48,000 Disinfectants Packed Other Than For Retail Sale

Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
Continental N.Z. Ltd. Levers N.Z. Ltd. Unilever N.Z. Ltd.	Wellington Wellington Wellington	48,000 48,000 184,000	48,000 48,000 184,000	10.00 10.00 10.00	0.00 0.00 0.00

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, \$204,000 Was Not Issued

### Tender No: 1428-Item Code: 38020

175 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$32,000 Other Products Or Preparations of T.H. 38.11

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$350,000 Was Not Issued

#### Tender No: 1429-Item Code: 38040

299 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$24,000 Solvents And Thinners, Stencil Correcting Varnish

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$598,000 Was Not Issued

#### Tender No: 1430-Item Code: 38045

260 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$26,000

Hydraulic Fluids, Naphthenates, Etc.

Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
I. C. I. (N.Z.) Ltd. Fortron N.Z. I. C. I. (N.Z.) Ltd. Motor Specialties (Merchants) Ltd. Gillette (N.Z.) Ltd. Associated Wholesalers Ltd. Wilson Meats Ltd. Neill Cropper & Co. Ltd. Unsuccessful	Wellington Christchurch Wellington Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	140,000 30,000 200,000 170,000 150,000 10,000 40,000	140,000 30,000 200,000 62,000 26,000 10,000 26,000 26,000	5.00 5.00 5.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	350.00 75.00 500.00 93.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Motor Specialties (Merchants) Ltd.  Invalid	Auckland	170,000	0	0.00	0.00
Smith Soil Industries Ltd.	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	;	0 0 0 0	20.00 20.00 10.00 10.00 10.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

# Tender No: 1431—Item Code: 38055

32 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$6,000 Refractory Cements, Saccharin, Etc.

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$64,000 Was Not Issued

## Tender No: 1432—Item Code: Ex38055

302 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$50,000 Goods of I.C.38055 Excluding T.I.38.19.001

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$604,000 Was Not Issued

#### Tender No: 1433-Item Code: 39122

119 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$56,000

Wallcoverings, Being a Plastic Film And Paper Laminate In Rolls And Suitable
For The Decoration of Walls Or Ceilings

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$238,000 Was Not Issued

## Tender No: 1434—Item Code: 39123

303 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$120,000 Floorcoverings Other Than Cellular Underlay

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$606,000 Was Not Issued